16-15
Vol. 1
SALES OFFICES: VISIT OUR WEB SITE AT
OSCILLATORS
VCO Hi-Rel series
Features
• Frequency range: from 200 MHz up to 4.5 GHz

Phase Phase
2nd
RF
Power
Input
P/N
range voltage
noise @ noise @
harmonic
output
supply
Pushing Pulling capa-
10kHz 100kHz power citance
SMM2 BMH161 DIL16 MHz V dBc/Hz dBc/Hz dBc dBm V/mA MHz/V MHz pF
case case case min. - max. min. - max. max. max. max. typ. typ. max. max.
VHF225 VHH225 VHG225 225 - 400 1 - 5 -105 -125 -10 1 5 @ 10 ±2.0 3.0 @ 2:1 100
VHF424 VHH424 VHG424 424 - 428 0 - 5 -105 -125 -15 0 5 @ 20 ±0.8 1.5 @ 2:1 100
VHF960 VHH960 VHG960 960 - 1215 1 - 5 -90 -110 -10 6 5 @ 25 ±2.0 20.0 @ 2:1 100
VHF1030 VHH1030 VHG1030 1030 - 1090 1 - 4 -105 -125 -10 0 7.5 @ 25 ±0.4 1.5 @ 2:1 47
VHF1200 VHH1200 VHG1200 1200 - 1500 0 - 5 -90 -110 -10 5 9 @ 25 ±2.0 20.0 @ 2:1 100
VHF1400 VHH1400 VHG1400 1400 –2000 1 - 15 -95 -115 -10 5 5 @ 30 ±2.0 20.0 @ 2:1 47
VHF2700 VHH2700 VHG2700 2700 –3100 1 - 15 -95 -115 -15 0 6 @ 28 ±1.5 15.0 @ 2:1 10
VHF3700 VHH3700 VHG3700 3700 – 4200 1 - 15 -90 -110 -15 0 5 @ 18 ±4.0 40.0 @ 2:1 20
VHF4200 VHH4200 VHG4200 4200 - 4500 1 - 15 -85 -105 -10 -2 5 @ 18 ±4.0 40.0 @ 2:1 20
VCO HI-REL SERIES
16-16
Vol. 1
SALES OFFICES: VISIT OUR WEB SITE AT